being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this resolution upon adoption 
hereof. 

SECTION 2. That the City Commission does hereby support the Coral Gables Fire and 
Police Departments in their acceptance of the Fiscal Year 2008 UASI Sub Award Agreement 
with Miami-Dade County; and that said award will provide two hundred and fourteen thousand 
one hundred and fifty-five dollars ($214,155.00), for completion of Homeland Security and 
projects. 

SECTION 3. That the City Commission further authorizes the amendments to the 
agreement between the City of Coral Gables and Miami-Dade County, specifically, the 
projects list provided as part ofthe UASI Award.